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Purpose

» Community Social Development Grants

» Improve the social well-being and resiliency of the
community
» Respond to social needs
» Strengthen and stabilize family and community life

» Improve peoples’ abilities to identify and act on their own
social needs



Grant Program

» Annual budget is $187,000

» Central Okanagan Foundation administers the
program based on guidelines and Policy 218
» Establishes a grant review committee
» Evaluates and awards applications

» Operating and Project Grants



2019 Grant Review

Grant Applications

Received ®23

Total Funds
Requested g $3581199

Number of Grant

Applications Funded °12

2019 Grant Funding
Available ‘ $187IOOO

Total Funds
Distributed

® $137,000




2019 Recipients

. Amount Funding

_ Autism Okanagan

Canadian Mental Health Association, Kelowna

Central Okanagan Elizabeth Fry Society

Central Okanagan Nutrition Society

Freedom'’s Door

Hands in Service

John Howard Society of the Central and South Okanagan
Karis Support Society

Kelowna & District SHARE Society

Kelowna Pride Society

NOW Canada

N

Project Literacy

$7,500

$7,500

$12,000
$2,500

$30,000
$25,000
$22,000
$15,000
$3,000
$20,000
$36,000

$6,500

Operational
Operational
Operational
Operational
Operational
Operational
Operational
Operational
Operational
Operational
Operational

Project

Partial
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Full

Full
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Questions?

For more information, visit kelowna.ca.



