

2019 Community Social Development Grants

May 2019





Purpose

- ► Community Social Development Grants
 - Improve the social well-being and resiliency of the community
 - ► Respond to social needs
 - Strengthen and stabilize family and community life
 - Improve peoples' abilities to identify and act on their own social needs



Grant Program

- ► Annual budget is \$187,000
- ▶ Central Okanagan Foundation administers the program based on guidelines and Policy 218
 - Establishes a grant review committee
 - Evaluates and awards applications
- ▶ Operating and Project Grants



2019 Grant Review

Grant Applications
Received

• 23

Total Funds Requested

• \$358,199

Number of Grant Applications Funded

• 12

2019 Grant Funding Available

• \$187,000

Total Funds Distributed

• \$187,000



2019 Recipients

	Organization	Amount Awarded	Type of Grant	Funding Level
1	Autism Okanagan	\$7,500	Operational	Partial
2	Canadian Mental Health Association, Kelowna	\$7,500	Operational	Full
3	Central Okanagan Elizabeth Fry Society	\$12,000	Operational	Partial
4	Central Okanagan Nutrition Society	\$2,500	Operational	Partial
5	Freedom's Door	\$30,000	Operational	Full
6	Hands in Service	\$25,000	Operational	Full
7	John Howard Society of the Central and South Okanagan	\$22,000	Operational	Partial
8	Karis Support Society	\$15,000	Operational	Full
9	Kelowna & District SHARE Society	\$3,000	Operational	Partial
10	Kelowna Pride Society	\$20,000	Operational	Full
11	NOW Canada	\$36,000	Operational	Full
12	Project Literacy	\$6,500	Project	Full
	Total	\$187, 000		



Questions?

For more information, visit **kelowna.ca**.